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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
President: Don Amann is on Lane 64 (732)572-1969

Vice President: Richard Apice Sr. is on Lane 61 (973)980-2879
Secretary/Treasurer: Brian Atherton is on Lane 61 (732)271-4600

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 53 13 In The Zone 150 81 806 64 86521 79687 961 2735 1028 2936
2 58 3 DEAD LAST 148 83 757 108 86420 75032 885 2455 998 2848
3 56 2 Pavlinko Pro Shop 141 90 876 11 86970 84125 984 2800 992 2824
4 49 15 Bobby Hates Hamilton 136 95 820 59 87036 81735 997 2746 1048 2917
5 54 11 Strikes & Spares 133 98 751 114 86169 74838 915 2559 1023 2795
6 50 7 World Network Media 122 109 758 108 85639 76027 884 2647 985 2836
7 60 5 Tug Life 122 109 632 221 83539 60880 787 2134 1016 2868
8 61 10 D N R AUto 120 111 709 153 85537 70162 838 2280 992 2745
9 55 17 Team 17 113 118 564 283 85648 55870 916 2583 1212 3471

10 57 14 Hold That Spare 112½ 118½ 734 129 84687 72777 925 2450 1039 2792
11 64 4 5 CARDS 111½ 119½ 757 109 85226 74591 865 2494 980 2803
12 65 8 Reebnstit 108½ 122½ 758 108 85699 75283 884 2457 1020 2845
13 52 9 OFF THE PAGE 108½ 122½ 639 215 84257 62537 756 2113 984 2764
14 66 6 WCW 108 123 779 89 86537 77618 937 2553 1038 2765
15 59 16 Bull Moose 107 124 680 178 84652 67363 886 2371 1086 2820
16 63 12 Vagabonds 106 125 629 224 85512 62769 794 2106 1014 2789
17 62 1 PRIMOS 105 126 752 113 84404 73565 876 2417 990 2726
18 51 18 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
49-50 In The Zone 845 909 896 2650 7 <---> OFF THE PAGE 776 832 830 2438 0
51-52 Bobby Hates Hamilto 775 898 955 2628 2 <---> Strikes & Spares 849 940 869 2658 5
53-54 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> World Network Media 805 846 958 2609 7
55-56 Hold That Spare 879 923 827 2629 2 <---> Tug Life 977 865 843 2685 5
57-58 Bull Moose 868 911 883 2662 2 <---> Pavlinko Pro Shop 887 938 863 2688 5
59-60 Team 17 847 866 897 2610 2 <---> DEAD LAST 840 979 912 2731 5
61-62 Reebnstit 899 890 923 2712 5 <---> 5 CARDS 804 894 879 2577 2
63-64 D N R AUto 823 804 800 2427 0 <---> WCW 886 860 810 2556 7
65-66 Vagabonds 867 867 902 2636 5 <---> PRIMOS 901 839 854 2594 2

Lane Assignments
49-50 51-52 53-54 55-56 57-58 59-60 61-62 63-64 65-66

Wk34  05/02  15-  7  18-  9  13- 11  17-  2  14-  3  16-  5  10-  1  12-  4   8-  6
Wk35  05/09 { Position Round- Start Lane - 49

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2652 Pavlinko Pro Shop 897 Bobby Hates Hamilton 2731 DEAD LAST 977 Tug Life
2452 In The Zone 851 World Network Media 2712 Reebnstit 940 Strikes & Spares
2289 WCW 794 Hold That Spare 2662 Bull Moose 902 Vagabonds

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 265 Rick Chesler 730 Christopher Cameroni 286 Chris Rizzo 769 Gordon McNelly Sr.

259 Christopher Cameroni 708 Vincent D'Ambrosio III 286 William Richie 755 Tony Santo
258 Vincent D'Ambrosio III 688 JD Santalucia 285 Steven Levenson 753 William Deliman
258 William Deliman 285 William Deliman

280 Gordon McNelly Sr.
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2800 Pavlinko Pro Shop 997 Bobby Hates Hamilton 3471 Team 17 1086 Bull Moose
2735 In The Zone 937 WCW 2868 Tug Life 1039 Hold That Spare
2647 World Network Media 915 Strikes & Spares 2848 DEAD LAST 1020 Reebnstit

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
826 Christopher Cameroni 300 Bill Lemp 893 Mark Powell 340 Steven Levenson
789 Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 300 Jeff Reiner 873 Tony Santo 316 Ed Reder
771 Craig Duffy 299 Chris Rick 866 Matt Bergen 315 George Roe

299 Mike Dunbar Jr
290 Ed Bienvenue

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - PRIMOS  Lane 62  HDCP=113  Avg=752

Gordon C. McNelly Sr. 172 43 13932 81 600 515 235 175 224 634 769
Wayne Saylor 166 48 14469 87 561 470 162 197 144 503 647
Steve Tomei 199 18 17191 90 665 571 178 193 195 566 620
Nick J. Tomei 215 4 10995 51 669 614 213 161 178 552 558
2 - Pavlinko Pro Shop  Lane 56  HDCP=11  Avg=876

Ed Bienvenue 214 5 19852 93 692 595 184 221 176 581 596
Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 222 0 16698 75 696 617 215 245 215 675 675
Vincent D'Ambrosio III 227 0 13889 61 703 638 258 225 225 708 708
JD Santalucia 213 6 20283 95 689 590 218 235 235 688 709
3 - DEAD LAST  Lane 58  HDCP=108  Avg=757

Rick S. Chesler 206 12 20206 98 701 599 197 265 205 667 703
Sal Lobue 165 49 15392 93 544 447 169 191 185 545 695
Mike J. Coppola 188 28 18124 96 587 487 187 210 203 600 684
George Roe 198 19 18415 93 689 592 178 204 210 592 649
4 - 5 CARDS  Lane 64  HDCP=109  Avg=757

Joe Kehoe 185 31 15618 84 564 476 188 188 172 548 638
Frank A. Crossen 193 24 15663 81 633 548 182 213 232 627 702
Paul R. Perioli 187 29 18030 96 582 482 178 203 195 576 663
Don Amann 192 25 18512 96 595 495 148 182 172 502 574
5 - Tug Life  Lane 60  HDCP=221  Avg=632

Kevin Scally 117 92 10204 87 416 325 111 101 110 322 598
Jay Sferra 156 57 14106 90 495 401 162 138 136 436 604
Bill Lemp 171 44 15477 90 519 425 225 214 173 612 747
Chris Rizzo 188 28 18659 99 619 516 257 190 202 649 736
6 - WCW  Lane 66  HDCP=89  Avg=779

Christopher M. Allen 195 22 17757 91 667 572 199 209 164 572 638
Milton R. Fitzgerald 194 23 18106 93 614 517 204 202 223 629 698
Russ Reiman 184 32 17154 93 606 509 158 193 155 506 602
Joesph Hoehler 206 12 19811 96 682 582 236 167 179 582 618
7 - World Network Media  Lane 50  HDCP=108  Avg=758

Don M. Kiselyk 162 52 9263 57 517 456 122 222 158 502 658
William Deliman 190 27 17747 93 589 492 212 202 258 672 753
Charles A. Dekowski 208 10 18142 87 668 577 205 163 247 615 645
Scott M. Kurtz 198 19 19088 96 613 513 159 152 188 499 553
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
8 - Reebnstit  Lane 65  HDCP=108  Avg=758

Kevin Cooper 190 27 16549 87 641 550 195 242 171 608 689
Chris Sasso 187 29 17978 96 634 534 222 170 232 624 714
Chris Rick 195 22 19348 99 644 541 162 212 201 575 641
Mike Rick 186 30 16806 90 585 491 211 157 210 578 668
9 - OFF THE PAGE  Lane 52  HDCP=215  Avg=639

Tommy Metzner 132 79 13152 99 414 311 117 151 170 438 675
Merrick A. Ash 123 87 12117 99 429 326 127 107 111 345 606
Mickey Martinez 189 27 17068 93 596 499 141 173 182 496 577
William A. Ash 195 22 17565 90 663 569 0 0
10 - D N R AUto  Lane 61  HDCP=153  Avg=709

Richard D. Apice Sr. 183 33 15443 84 565 477 160 187 191 538 634
Jon G. Sundelof 160 54 14412 90 561 467 187 112 129 428 590
Roland P. DeRiggs 180 36 16138 90 602 508 156 183 165 504 612
Brian L. Atherton 186 30 16804 90 587 493 169 171 164 504 591
11 - Strikes & Spares  Lane 54  HDCP=114  Avg=751

Ed Reder 156 57 14067 90 534 440 145 210 198 553 727
Joseph Aquino 195 22 18735 96 669 569 204 163 192 559 625
Tony Piccoline 197 20 17763 90 651 557 196 216 170 582 642
Jeff Reiner 203 15 17731 87 629 538 189 236 194 619 664
12 - Vagabonds  Lane 63  HDCP=224  Avg=629

John Perez 157 56 6124 39 512 469 0 0
Rich Tuma Sr 161 53 13429 83 503 416 167 156 192 515 674
Allen M. Goldstein 148 64 12924 87 486 395 150 165 159 474 666
Brian Morgan 163 51 16148 99 580 477 180 193 170 543 699
13 - In The Zone  Lane 53  HDCP=64  Avg=806

Craig T. Duffy 215 4 18716 87 724 633 195 216 255 666 681
William Richie 179 36 16165 90 575 481 199 249 156 604 715
David A. Franczak 207 11 20530 99 686 583 202 183 216 601 634
Mike F. Dunbar Jr 205 13 19714 96 680 580 183 195 203 581 620
14 - Hold That Spare  Lane 57  HDCP=129  Avg=734

Greg Williams 174 41 11423 66 583 513 233 204 177 614 737
James Brister 189 27 17618 93 622 525 161 172 177 510 591
Ron Thompson 186 30 15767 87 613 522 178 195 132 505 595
Irving Dirkson 185 31 16418 90 601 507 178 223 212 613 706
15 - Bobby Hates Hamilton  Lane 49  HDCP=59  Avg=820

Mitch Kays 195 22 17592 90 636 542 178 190 191 559 625
Andrew Heuer 191 26 17257 90 599 505 123 169 225 517 592
Marty Vitanza 207 11 17225 83 663 576 201 225 222 648 681
Christopher Cameroni 227 0 21112 93 776 679 215 256 259 730 730
16 - Bull Moose  Lane 59  HDCP=178  Avg=680

Keith Balazs 187 29 16901 90 583 489 147 181 194 522 606
Bud O'Connell 152 61 12178 84 437 349 147 169 148 464 647
Steven Levenson 164 50 15300 93 540 443 206 234 150 590 743
Cory Bastek 177 38 16999 96 623 523 189 148 212 549 666
17 - Team 17  Lane 55  HDCP=283  Avg=564

Frank Verano 141 71 12909 91 439 344 113 95 162 370 580
Matt Bergen 135 76 12195 90 453 359 133 152 120 405 633
Mark Powell 145 67 14379 99 513 410 144 148 149 441 642
Tony Santo 143 69 12034 84 494 406 173 187 182 542 755
18 - BYE  Lane 51  HDCP=0  Avg=0
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
High Avg High Avg

Men 227.01 Christopher Cameroni Women
222.64 Anthony Chicchetti Sr.
215.13 Craig Duffy
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
Temporary Substitutes

True Book High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Phone Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers

59 Abdul-Baseer, Kareem (908)757-8360 bk171 44 615 3 205.00 171 212 615 256 747
203 Alberti, Melody (908)642-6750 191 26 3049 18 169.39 201 206 549 232 611
106 Barbini, Joseph (___)___-____ bk177 38 434 3 144.67 177 204 434 242 548

58 Bienvenue, Brianna (___)___-____ 123 87 742 6 123.67 ___ 145 384 235 654
57 Bienvenue, Jackie (___)___-____ 153 60 1839 12 153.25 ___ 199 475 261 661

6 Buonacore, Anthony (732)762-3107 200 18 3009 15 200.60 207 237 686 256 719
332 Ceras, Joseph M. (908)205-2324 207 11 3107 15 207.13 214 260 733 274 775

45 Christy, Michael (908)872-9014 180 36 2167 12 180.58 189 218 570 254 678
42 Contreas, William (732)690-3620 bk214 5 1292 6 215.33 214 246 650 251 665
67 Dooley, Mike (___)___-____ bk200 18 571 3 190.33 200 201 571 219 625
53 Edmonds, Lester (732)423-8823 197 20 8871 45 197.13 197 279 692 304 767
80 Ferrara, Sal (___)___-____ 159 54 3344 21 159.24 149 275 598 335 778
51 Friel, Frank (___)___-____ 182 34 1644 9 182.67 191 205 583 231 661
66 Graham Sr, Steven (___)___-____ 172 43 2585 15 172.33 168 243 612 298 777

112 Hayes, Kevin (___)___-____ 185 31 1672 9 185.78 191 223 623 249 701
81 Jackson, Donny (732)900-5241 216 3 1952 9 216.89 216 245 665 248 674
93 Jagt, Jim (___)___-____ bk220 0 1345 6 224.17 220 234 675 234 675
36 JAMES, THEO (___)___-____ 219 0 2631 12 219.25 204 278 708 289 745
72 JEVIC, DEREK (___)___-____ bk184 32 947 5 189.40 184 224 566 256 662
41 Johnson, Jarrett R. (___)___-____ 191 26 2811 15 187.40 201 236 621 262 672
31 Kaczorowski, Brian (732)735-4264 bk189 27 539 3 179.67 189 202 539 229 620
37 Kokal, Matt (___)___-____ bk207 11 1132 6 188.67 207 242 598 253 631

138 Macko, Anthony (732)422-4748 200 18 3010 15 200.67 196 288 635 309 694
62 Mahachek, Brittany R. (848)203-5527 148 64 1339 9 148.78 139 206 510 278 726
44 Mener, William (___)___-____ bk209 9 1071 6 178.50 209 204 552 213 579
55 Napoli, Anthony (___)___-____ 189 27 3417 18 189.83 195 225 600 252 680

232 Onello, Erik L. (973)713-1825 178 37 3134 18 174.11 188 212 562 245 673
23 Pace, George (908)782-3685 176 39 6358 36 176.61 179 245 639 288 768
71 Panyko, Tom (732)306-6076 187 29 2147 12 178.92 197 203 561 223 621

237 Patten, Steve P. (908)625-7620 195 22 1756 9 195.11 189 236 596 263 677
39 Petroski, James (___)___-____ 196 21 1770 9 196.67 204 243 678 257 720
46 Phillips III, Robert (609)821-1778 230 0 3459 15 230.60 224 275 726 275 726
35 Pingatore, John (732)789-8736 bk187 29 442 3 147.33 187 172 442 201 529
38 Quizon, Allen (732)767-9543 187 29 2250 12 187.50 ___ 215 623 246 713
61 Regan, Richard (908)285-0663 178 37 2676 15 178.40 175 231 584 268 704
84 Reiman, Kevin (732)309-6153 bk197 20 624 3 208.00 197 227 624 247 684

304 Rubinfeld, Robert M. (732)261-0833 193 24 5178 27 191.78 203 240 681 255 726
83 Sosinski, Brendan (908)370-3565 211 8 633 3 211.00 ___ 224 633 232 657
64 Szumski, Bill (856)914-9901 bk215 4 1422 6 237.00 215 275 754 279 766
65 Tomei JR, Ray j. (908)230-8035 213 6 6347 30 211.57 223 266 695 272 713
48 Urbanik, Bill (___)___-____ bk206 12 521 3 173.67 206 187 521 199 557

309 Wengryn, Philip (908)707-0351 186 30 4475 24 186.46 184 247 658 273 736
54 Willis, Shawn (908)304-8463 bk183 33 1246 6 207.67 183 253 650 286 749
70 Youngman, Steve (___)___-____ bk196 21 1100 6 183.33 196 219 614 240 677

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Vincent D'Ambrosio III 13889 61 227 300 789 258 225 225 708
Christopher Cameroni 21112 93 227 300 826 215 256 259 730
Anthony Chicchetti Sr. 16698 75 222 299 789 215 245 215 675
Nick J. Tomei 10995 51 215 279 721 213 161 178 552
Craig T. Duffy 18716 87 215 290 771 195 216 255 666
JD Santalucia 20283 95 213 279 750 218 235 235 688
Ed Bienvenue 19852 93 214 290 736 184 221 176 581
Charles A. Dekowski 18142 87 208 267 760 205 163 247 615
Marty Vitanza 17225 83 207 269 753 201 225 222 648
David A. Franczak 20530 99 207 278 735 202 183 216 601
Joesph Hoehler 19811 96 206 265 734 236 167 179 582
Rick S. Chesler 20206 98 206 288 748 197 265 205 667
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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 49 - 66Bowlero North Brunswick
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jeff Reiner 17731 87 203 300 687 189 236 194 619
Scott M. Kurtz 19088 96 198 275 701 159 152 188 499
George Roe 18415 93 198 289 696 178 204 210 592
Tony Piccoline 17763 90 197 256 671 196 216 170 582
Mitch Kays 17592 90 195 267 703 178 190 191 559
Chris Rick 19348 99 195 299 710 162 212 201 575
William A. Ash 17565 90 195 278 679 0
Joseph Aquino 18735 96 195 285 672 204 163 192 559
Christopher M. Allen 17757 91 195 268 661 199 209 164 572
Milton R. Fitzgerald 18106 93 194 289 650 204 202 223 629
Frank A. Crossen 15663 81 193 255 680 182 213 232 627
Don Amann 18512 96 192 288 731 148 182 172 502
Andrew Heuer 17257 90 191 255 667 123 169 225 517
Steve Tomei 17191 90 199 277 660 178 193 195 566
William Deliman 17747 93 190 258 702 212 202 258 672
Kevin Cooper 16549 87 190 266 675 195 242 171 608
James Brister 17618 93 189 258 674 161 172 177 510
Mike J. Coppola 18124 96 188 255 723 187 210 203 600
Chris Rizzo 18659 99 188 257 668 257 190 202 649
Paul R. Perioli 18030 96 187 246 642 178 203 195 576
Keith Balazs 16901 90 187 268 661 147 181 194 522
Chris Sasso 17978 96 187 243 657 222 170 232 624
Mike Rick 16806 90 186 238 640 211 157 210 578
Brian L. Atherton 16804 90 186 258 657 169 171 164 504
Joe Kehoe 15618 84 185 267 629 188 188 172 548
Russ Reiman 17154 93 184 268 645 158 193 155 506
Richard D. Apice Sr. 15443 84 183 231 640 160 187 191 538
Mickey Martinez 17068 93 189 278 709 141 173 182 496
Irving Dirkson 16418 90 185 276 614 178 223 212 613
Ron Thompson 15767 87 186 253 676 178 195 132 505
William Richie 16165 90 179 249 633 199 249 156 604
Roland P. DeRiggs 16138 90 180 234 663 156 183 165 504
Cory Bastek 16999 96 177 263 609 189 148 212 549
Greg Williams 11423 66 174 233 614 233 204 177 614
Gordon C. McNelly Sr. 13932 81 172 247 634 235 175 224 634
Bill Lemp 15477 90 171 300 690 225 214 173 612
Wayne Saylor 14469 87 166 220 611 162 197 144 503
Sal Lobue 15392 93 165 231 573 169 191 185 545
Steven Levenson 15300 93 164 284 670 206 234 150 590
Brian Morgan 16148 99 163 236 552 180 193 170 543
Don M. Kiselyk 9263 57 162 222 561 122 222 158 502
Rich Tuma Sr 13429 83 161 229 570 167 156 192 515
Jon G. Sundelof 14412 90 160 236 531 187 112 129 428
John Perez 6124 39 157 214 572 0
Jay Sferra 14106 90 156 210 548 162 138 136 436
Ed Reder 14067 90 156 256 584 145 210 198 553
Allen M. Goldstein 12924 87 148 216 503 150 165 159 474
Mark Powell 14379 99 145 268 680 144 148 149 441
Bud O'Connell 12178 84 152 208 528 147 169 148 464
Tony Santo 12034 84 143 230 651 173 187 182 542
Frank Verano 12909 91 141 223 623 113 95 162 370
Matt Bergen 12195 90 135 217 629 133 152 120 405
Tommy Metzner 13152 99 132 176 473 117 151 170 438
Merrick A. Ash 12117 99 123 178 435 127 107 111 345
Kevin Scally 10204 87 117 169 413 111 101 110 322
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